TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ocean State Job Lot, Inc.		106/24/2008	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocean State Jobbers, Inc.	
Street Address:	375 Commerce Park Road	
City:	North Kingstown	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02852	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77146574	EAST COAST MARKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-9000

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com, aspagnole@haslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy B. Spagnole
Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy B. Spagnole
Signature:	/Amy B. Spagnole/
Date:	06/25/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003803 FRAME: 0532

900109886

Total Attachments: 3

source=EAST COAST MARKET, US - Asn from Ocean State Job Lot to Ocean State Jobbers#page1.tif source=EAST COAST MARKET, US - Asn from Ocean State Job Lot to Ocean State Jobbers#page2.tif source=EAST COAST MARKET, US - Asn from Ocean State Job Lot to Ocean State Jobbers#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003803 FRAME: 0533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made on June 24, 2008, between Ocean State Job Lot, Inc., a corporation of the State of Rhode Island (the "Assignor") and Ocean State Jobbers, Inc., a corporation of the State of Rhode Island, having a place of business at 375 Commerce Park Rd., North Kingstown, RI 02852 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Trademark listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor, or portion of the business for which the Trademark will be used.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assigner hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademark, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the good will of the business related thereto.

The Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignor further covenants that the Assignor will, upon the Assignee's request, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain, prosecute and/or register the Trademarks which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

#743855

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

Ocean State Job Lot, Inc.

Name: John A. Confort Title: Vict President

400000000000000

SCHEDULE A

MARK APPLICATION NO. APPLICATION DATE

EAST COAST MARKET 77/146,574 April 2, 2007

#743855

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003803 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 06/25/2008